



2026:BHC-AS:22342

Board Sr.No.:-87

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 25 OF 2026

Sandip Ajitkumar ShuklaAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through PublicRESPONDENT

Prosecturo High Court Appellate Side Mumbai

Adv. Sahil Morey for Applicant

Adv. R. D. Humane APP for State-Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 12th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/03/2026 (for passing orders).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)